The sensitivity analysis presented above may not be representative of the
actual change in the defined benefit obligation as it is unlikely that the change in
assumptions would occur in isolation of one another as some of the
assumptions may be correlated.

Selanjutnya, dalam menyajikan analisis sensitivitas di atas, nilai kini kewajiban
imbalan pasti dihitung dengan menggunakan metode projected unit credit pada
akhir periode pelaporan, yang sama dengan yang diterapkan dalam menghitung
liabilitas manfaat pasti yang diakui dalam laporan posisi keuangan.

Furthermore, in presenting the above sensitivity analysis, the present value of
the benefit obligation has been calculated using the projected unit credit
method at the end of the reporting period, which is the same as that applied in
calculating the defined benefit obligation liability recognized in the statement of
financial position.

Tabel berikut menunjukan analisa sensitivitas nilai kini kewajiban dan biaya jasa
kini diasumsikan terdapat perubahan atas tingkat diskonto (tidak diaudit):

The tables below shows the sensitivity analysis of the present value of
employee benefit obligation and current service cost in the assumed changes
in the discount rate (unaudited):

31 Desember 2024 / December 31, 2024

Tingkat Diskonto/
Discount Rate

Nilai Kini Kewajiban/
Present Value of Obligation

Jumlah/
Amount

Perubahan / Changes

7,00%   483.908.626.208 0%

-1%   544.246.254.914 12,47%

+1%   434.496.132.769 -10,21%

31 Desember 2023 / December 31, 2023

31 Desember 2024 / 31 Desember 2023 /
December 31, 2024 December 31, 2023

   448.939.989.741   410.714.244.639
   13.088.587.236   13.155.051.264
   - -
   30.393.736.302   28.889.299.499
   (24.773.283.976)   (22.112.825.831)
   16.259.596.905   18.294.220.170

   483.908.626.208   448.939.989.741

31 Desember 2024 / 31 Desember 2023 /
December 31, 2024 December 31, 2023

   13.088.587.236   13.155.051.264
   -   -
   30.393.736.302   28.889.299.499

   (32.400.307.518)   (32.095.878.395)

541.951.478   2.018.273.285
   11.623.967.498   11.966.745.653

Perubahan nilai kini liabilitas imbalan pasti adalah sebagai berikut: The change in the present value of defined benefit liability are as follows:

   11.227.735.178   11.258.920.476
   (27.890.503.844)   (25.225.142.015)

   472.419.692.559   456.682.153.707

31 Desember 2024 / 31 Desember 2023 /
December 31, 2024 December 31, 2023

   456.682.153.707   438.552.496.851
   32.400.307.518   32.095.878.395

Rekonsiliasi nilai wajar aset program bank adalah sebagai berikut: The reconciliation of the fair value of the bank's plan assets is as follows:

- 66 -

PT BANK PEMBANGUNAN DAERAH BALI PT BANK PEMBANGUNAN DAERAH BALI
CATATAN ATAS LAPORAN KEUANGAN (LANJUTAN) NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
31 DESEMBER 2024 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2024
DAN UNTUK TAHUN YANG BERAKHIR AND FOR THE YEAR
PADA TANGGAL TERSEBUT THEN ENDED
(Disajikan dalam Rupiah penuh, kecuali dinyatakan lain) (Expressed in full amount of Rupiah, unless otherwise stated)

21. LIABILITAS IMBALAN KERJA (LANJUTAN) 21. POST-EMPLOYMENT BENEFIT OBLIGATION (CONTINUED)